

## SHIPROCK ASSOCIATED SCHOOLS, INC.

P.O. Box 1809 Shiprock, New Mexico 87420 Business (505)368-2100 Fax (505)368-2076 www.sasischools.net

## REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR ANNUAL FINANCIAL AUDIT Shiprock Associated Schools, Inc. (SASI) P.O. Box 1809 Shiprock, New Mexico 87420

Shiprock Associated Schools, Inc. (SASI) is accepting proposals from Auditors to practice in New Mexico and the Navajo Nation to provice financial audit services to SASI beginning school year ending June 30, 2024, for three (3) consecutive years. The intent of this bid solicitation is to establish an audit firm who is staffed with Certified Public Accountants shall provide professional audit services to SASI. SASI is a tribal organiation of the Navajo Nation which operates the education programs from FACE Program to K-12 grades,. Shiprock Associated Schools, Inc., (Navajo Nation), New Mexico, under a grant issued by the Bureau of Indian Affairs pursuant to P.L. 100-297, The Tribally Controlled School Grant Act. The School Board seeks proposals for Kitchen Equipment. Navajo preference will be applied in accordance to Navajo Business Regulatory Act.

Proposals must be submitted no later than Thursday, March 21, 2024 by 4:00 p.m. All submittals must contain an original and one (1) copy of the Proposal in a sealed envelope with "AUDITOR RFP NO. 2024-" marked on the front of the envolope. The proposal should be addressed and mailed or hand-delivered to: Shiprock Associated Schools, Inc., Attn: Business Office, P.O. Box 1809 Shiprock, New Mexico 87420. To hand delivery proposals to the school, the physical address is 1416 Pinon Drive, Building 1416 (Administration), Shiprock, New Mexico 87420.

Responses received after the above date and time will be returned unopended.

Proposals must be submitted by mail or hand delivered to the school prior to the time and date specified. **NO EMAIL PROPOSALS WILL BE ACCEPTED**.

The Kitchen Equipment bid documents are available by email or call the Business Office at (505) 368-2119, shirlene.lilly@sasinm.com or James Iron-Moccasin at (505) 860-0005, james.iron-moccasin@sasinm.com.

Shiprock Associated Schools, Inc. reserves the right to reject and/or all proposals, and to waive informalities or irregularities in the proposals whenever such rejection or waiver is in the interest of the school.